F2

Aes 3-19s8

City Charter. A resolution of Union High 8chool ¥o, 5 request§ng
the Council to have the corners of the Rlocks at the intersection
of 23rd. and Washington Streets rounded sufficiently to permit
vehicles of all types to travel sald intersection at a moderate
rate of speed. The specifications for the construction of a stesl
gtand pipe of 160,000 gallon capacity prepared by the City Fngineer
was read, and after changing the time of paying for the same as
follows; 25% upon the delivery of the material on?the grown d;

26%% upon the completion of the stand pipe and 50% within 30 days
after the completion of the stand pipe, the specifications were
approvedrby “the Council and the Recorder was instructed to advertise
for bide for the construction of the stand pipe in Daily-Record
Abstract, seid bids to be opened on the 12th. day of‘May, 19256, at
the hour of 8:00 otclock P. M, of saidfday. Upon moilonlguly 2226 g
and carried, the City Fngineer was insiructed to make all necesaar
preliminary tests and get the site ready to pRédsislsiddRdrpdpesir

put in the foundation for the stend pipe. .
Upon motion duly made and carried, the Councjl adgoprned.

;gcorder. o

TOWN HALL KILWAUKTR, CREGON, MAY 13TH. 1925.

The two hundred seventy-eight regular meeting of the Council of
the Town of Milweukie wae held on the 12th. day of May, 1925,
'Heeting called to order by Mayor Cowell. Present, Mayor Cowell,
Councilmen Kelso, Kerr, Ramsey and Hazen, Recorder Mathews and
Marshal Keck, The minutes of the two hundred seventy-seventh
regular meeting of the Council held on the l4th, day of april,
1925, ~and the minutes of the adjourned meeting of the two hundred
seventy—seventh-reguiar‘meeting of the Council held on the 16th
day oi April, 1985, were read and approved as read. Upon mot ion
duly mede and carried, the proposals for the erection of a steel
stand_pipe of 160,000 capacity were opened, The proposals were

a8 follows: The Steel Tank & Pipe Companyrerrr—= £7000, 00,

Western Pipe & 8Btesl Company----§{56950.00. King Pros. Roiler Wdrksf

£5845.00 Alt, §5743,00. Chicago Rridge & Iron Works--$5595,.00,

Albina Marine Iron Works--£5549.00, Poole & McGonigle--£5200, 00,
Pittsburgh-nes Moines Steél Co. -~ $5184,00, Upon motion duly made
and ‘carried, the contract for erecting a 160,000-gallonvcapacity .

st eel stand pipe was <avwarded to Poole & McGonigle for §5200.00),.

the stand pipe to bLe completed within 70 days, Upon mction duly .
made end carried, the Recorder was instructed to advertise for ,
proposels for furnishing sand, gravel and cement for the construction
of the foundation for the stand pipe, and to award the contract to
the lowest biddsr. The City Fngincer having heretofore filed in the
office of the Recorder, plars and specifications for the improvement
of Jackson Street from the east property lins of 40th. Street easterly
to the City limite, and estimates of the work to be done and the
jprotable cost thereof, and said plans, specifications and estimat es
veing satisfactory to the Council of the Town of ¥ilwaukieg, the ‘
following resolution was read and upon motion duly made and carried,
the resolution was adopted as resd: :

" Resolution and Notice of the improvement of Jackson S8tree
the eest property line of 40th. Stireet to 42nd. Street, -
" Wherees, pursuznt to an order of the Council of the Town of
Milweukie, Cregon, heretofore made, the City Pngineeér has filed his
report and filed in the office of the Recorder of seid Town of
Milwaukie,, plane and specifications for an appropriate improvement
of Jackson Street from the east property line of 40th, Street to
4end. Etreet, according to thie petition heretofore filed, together
with an estimate of the work to be done and the probable cost
thereof, and. whereas, said plans, specifications and estimates are
satisfactory to the Council of the Town of Milwaukie:

t frou

Therefore Be It Resolved by the Council of the Town of Milwaukie,
Oregon, that seid plans, epecifications and estimates be and the
Bame &re hereby apbroved and adopted. And be it further Tresolved
that it is the purpose and intention of the Town of Milwaukie by
ite Council to meke said improvement, described as follows, to-wit:

(1). Py greding szid street to the established grade and :
constructing thereon a 16 foot gravel rozdwey eix (6) inches thick.
#11 of seid work to be done in accordance with the plans and
specifications heretofore filed with the Recorder of the Town of
Milwaukie and approved by thils resolution.

Femonstrances against egzid improvement mey be filed in writing
with the Recorder of the Town of ¥ilwaukie on or before ten deys
from the 16th day of May, 1925, The Recorder of the Town of Milwguki e
is hereby directed to cause this notice and resolution to be posted
es required by the Charter of the Town of Yilwaukie, Cregoen.

Crdinance number 226 entitled, "sn ordinance establishing the grades
of Jeckson Etreet from the east line of 40th. Street easterly to the
City limits," was read and ordered vested as required by the City
Charter. There having been no objections filed against the




322

improvement of 323nd. ‘%treet ordinance Number 285 entitled," An .

‘ordinence providing for the improvement of 32nd, Street in the

Town of Hilwaukie, Cregon, from the north side line of Harrison

Street northerly to the City limite, and declarirng an emergency, "

wag read and ordered posted as required by the City Charter.

. Upon moticn duly made and carried, ordinance number 224 -was taken
up for the first reading. The ordinance being read, the roll-cell

showed the following result: Ayes, Ramsey, Ferr, Kelso and Hazen,

Nays, none, (Ordinance No, 2234 passed the first reading. Upon motion

duly-made and carried, the rules were suspended and ordinance No. 224

. was taken up for the second reading and read by title only. The rolq
call showed the following result: Ayes, Ramsey, Kerr, Kelso and Hazen.

Nays, none, Crdinence No., 284 passed the second reading. Upon motion
duly mede and carried, thee rules were suspended and ordinance No. 224
was teken up for the third and final resding and read by title only.
The Roll-call showed the following result: Aves, .-Ramsey, Kerr, Kelso
and Hazen. Neys, none. Crdirance ¥o. 224 passed the third and final
reading. Upon meotion duly made and caerrled, the Recorder was instructed
to notify Mr. carver to be present &t the next regular meeting of thh
Council and show cause why the franchise of the Portland Southern
-Railway company's franchige should not be revoked. Moved by councilman
Rams ey and seconded by Councilmen ¥Xelso that the Town of Milwaukie
regj ect the benefits of the Workmen's Compendation Law es amended by
the last sesaion of the Legislature. Hotion carried. The Recorder
was instructed to notify the State Industrisl Accident Commission
of the reiection of the benafits of the Compensation lLew by the Town
of \11Vaukie. Upon motion-of Councilman’ Rgmsey seconded by Councilmar Kelso
and carried, it wes ocrdered that the Town % Milwaukle make the same .
charges as the City of Portland for extend? Swater meins and meking
connections to waeter consumers. Upon motion duly mede &nd carried,
it was ordered thut stop signs be painted in front of the ,Iam&&rfizfjl
school similar to those used in the ¢ity of Fortlend. .

The following bille were read end allowed by the Finance Gonnittee,
and upon motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was instructed to
draw warrants in payment of the same:

The naily-Pecord Abstract-notice for bids for water tank. £13.50.

C. ¢. Mullen.for salary for April, 1025 - 50,00,

Chas., Council for gravel for- strpets 32.50.
Jaregs F. Rrooks, for rainting SIgn.... S '8.00,
Portland Flectric Power Co. for- llghtlng ' 6,18,
¥ilwaukie Fléctric Co. .for flash lights & lemps.. 9.42.
D. P. Mathews, for salary & preparing 1 CrdinancB. .. 42,50,
Wm, Adame, City Treasurer, for water - 2b2.30,
J. A. Keck for salary & labor. 39,00,
Philip trelb, for sglary........ - 30, 00.
P. A. Cunninghem, for labor for Water Dept.. : 40,00,
John Shields, for labor for Water Dept.. . . 40.00,
J. W. A, Hiller, for labor-Water Dept. . ’ 8.00.
Jees Gollerdy, for labor-Street ....... o 4, 00,
G, Harding, for laber-Water Dept. . coa 36, 00.
F. & C. Hand Forged Tool Co. for tapplng 2 plugs.. 2.00,
Sam. Riley, for salary..... 125,00,
The Milwaukie Review, for printing bellots % election
panplets......... _ 150, 70.
Neptune Meter Co. for meters. ' 161, 64,
R. 8. Milln, for engineering serv1ces—utand Fipe... ‘60.00.
R. S. Milln, for engineering servicee-32nd, Stroet. ‘ 20.00.
Milweukie Flumblng Co,. for plumblng for Fire Dept.. 103,80,

Upon motion duly made and Carrled, the Council zdjourned until the
28th day of May, 19235, o ;

Recorder.




